financial instruments due to creditors. The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring

that adequate unutilised borrowing facilities are maintained. The Group’s operations require it to raise capital on an

on-going basis to fund its planned exploration program and to commercialise its tenement assets.

Maturity Analysis of Financial Liabilities

Carrying
Amount

Contractual
Cash Flows

< 6 Months

$ $ $
2017
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 135,126 135,126 135,126
Employee benefits payable 56,128 56,128 56,128
Other payables 6,308 - -
Borrowings 110,246 110,246 110,246

2017
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 404,086 404,086 404,086
Employee benefits payable 54,000 54,000 54,000
Other payables 20,000 20,000 20,000
Borrowings 129,146 129,146 129,146

TORIAN RESOURCES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018

38

F I N A N C I A L  N O T E S  ( C O N T. )

Interest Rate Risk

The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in order to manage interest rate

risk.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables

held constant.

2018 2017
$ $

Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Increase in interest rate by 1% 955 11,010
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (955) (11,010)

NOTE 23: OPERATING SEGMENTS

Identification Of Reportable Operating Segments

The Group operates in the mineral exploration and mining industry in Australia. The consolidated entity has adopted

AASB 8 Operating Segments whereby segment information is presented using a ‘management approach’. Management has

determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the Board of Directors that are used to make

strategic decisions. The consolidated entity operated predominantly in one geographical location. The consolidated entity

does not have any operating segments with discrete financial information. The consolidated entity does not have any